Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

1. Result 500 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 1 1 39.24
2 49 Marco De Flaviis SM 1 O 39.96
3 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 6 O 43.80
4 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 6 | 44.76
5 1 Michel van Bergen H40 5 1 45.77
6 35 Mike Teunisse H40 5 O 46.72
7 42 Christiaan Broman H50 4 O 48.20
8 18 Milan Kracht H45 4 | 49.23
9 32 Maité Stoete D45 3 1 53.53

10 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 2 1 56.03

11 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 7 O 56.58

12 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 2 0 57.03

13 26 Dick Millenaar H60 3 0 57.48

14 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 16 | 58.20

15 27 Stella Mook HSA 8 | 58.79

16 50 Emilio Boicelli SM 7 1 59.27

17 12 Mark Houdijk H60 10 O 1:00.16

18 8 Haye Elgersma H55 15 | 1:00.43

19 3 Christien Bindels D60 9 O 1:02.78

20 33 Guus Taekema H65 15 O 1:03.35

21 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 9 | 1:03.80

22 40 Sietze Worm H60 11 O 1:03.86

23 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 10 | 1:04.74

24 4 Marian Blankman D60 13 1 1:08.37

25 10 Mark Hom H60 11 | 1:08.68

26 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 8 O 1:11.29 FL

27 20 Theo Laarman H70 14 O 1:12.11

28 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 12 | 1:12.25

29 17 Ella Komen D60 13 O 1:12.62

30 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 12 O 1:13.00

31 5 Jacob Botman H65 14 | 1:20.64

Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 3:25:40 PM Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

1. Race Result 500 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 39.02 39.24
rd 49 Marco De Flaviis SM 39.29 39.96
Andrea Appolloni Marco De Flaviis
100m 10.50 (10.50) 100m 10.88 (10.88)
500m 39.24 (28.74) 500m 39.96 (29.08)
Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 56.03
rd 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 57.03
Lou Hoogewerf Martin van Veenendaal
100m 14.31 (14.31) 100m 1499 (14.99)
500m 56.03 (41.72) 500m 57.03 (42.04)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 32 Maité Stoete D45 53.53
rd 26 Dick Millenaar H60 57.48
Maité Stoete Dick Millenaar
100m 14.89 (14.89) 100m 15.41 (15.41)
500m 53.53 (38.64) 500m 57.48 (42.07)
Name Cat PB Time Info
4 wt 18 Milan Kracht H45 49.23
rd 42 Christiaan Broman H50 48.20
Milan Kracht Christiaan Broman
100m 13.26 (13.26) 100m 13.08 (13.08)
500m 49.23 (35.97) 500m 48.20 (35.12)
Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 1 Michel van Bergen H40 45.77
rd 35 Mike Teunisse H40 46.72
Michel van Bergen Mike Teunisse
100m 1212 (12.12) 100m 12.72 (12.72)
500m 45.77 (33.65) 500m 46.72 (34.00)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 3:25:40 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat Time Info
6 wt 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 44.76
rd 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 43.80
Martijn Nikkels Martijn Laarhoven
100m 11.89 (11.89)
500m 44.76 (32.87)
Name Cat Time Info
7 wt 50 Emilio Boicelli SM 59.27
rd 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 56.58
Emilio Boicelli
100m 15.16 (15.16)
500m 59.27 (44.11)
Name Cat Time Info
3 wt 27 Stella Mook HSA 58.79
rd 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 1:11.29 FL
Stella Mook Elisabeth Jongsma
100m 15.78 (15.78)
500m 58.79 (43.01)
Name Cat Time Info
9 wt 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 1:03.80
rd 3 Christien Bindels D60 1:02.78
Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen Christien Bindels
100m 16.84 (16.84)
500m 1:03.80 (46.96)
Name Cat Time Info
10 wt 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 1:04.74
rd 12 Mark Houdijk H60 1:00.16
Hans Vermeulen
100m 17.58 (17.58)
500m 1:04.74 (47.16)
Referee: Assistant:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 3:25:40 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 10 Mark Hom H60 1:08.68
rd 40 Sietze Worm H60 1:03.86
Mark Hom Sietze Worm
100m 16.75 (16.75) 100m 15.65 (15.65)
500m 1:08.68 (51.93) 500m 1:03.86 (48.21)
Name Cat PB Time Info
12 wt 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 1:12.25
rd 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 1:13.00
Yvonne Fontijne Sonja Witlox-Slecht
100m 17.93 (17.93) 100m 1795 (17.95)
500m 1:12.25 (54.32) 500m 1:13.00 (55.05)
Name Cat PB Time Info
13 wt 4 Marian Blankman D60 1:08.37
rd 17 Ella Komen D60 1:12.62
Marian Blankman Ella Komen
100m 17.53 (17.53) 100m 18.36 (18.36)
500m 1:08.37 (50.84) 500m 1:12.62 (54.26)
Name Cat PB Time Info
14 wt 5 Jacob Botman H65 1:20.64
rd 20 Theo Laarman H70 1:12.11
Jacob Botman Theo Laarman
100m 19.13 (19.13) 100m 18.06 (18.06)
500m 1:20.64 (61.51) 500m 1:12.11 (54.05)
Name Cat PB Time Info
15 wt 8 Haye Elgersma H55 1:00.43
rd 33 Guus Taekema H65 1:03.35
Haye Elgersma Guus Taekema
100m 15.22 (15.22) 100m 15.68 (15.68)
500m 1:00.43 (45.21) 500m 1:03.35 (47.67)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 3:25:40 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
16 wt 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 58.20
rd
Peter van der Klauw
100m 14.85 (14.85) m
500m 58.20 (43.35)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 3:25:40 PM Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

2. Result 3000 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 1 1 4:40.48
2 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 4 | 4:58.47
3 35 Mike Teunisse H40 5 | 5:02.95
4 18 Milan Kracht H45 5 O 5:11.97
5 42 Christiaan Broman H50 4 O 5:20.81
6 1 Michel van Bergen H40 6 O 5:25.74
7 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 6 | 5:30.72
8 32 Maité Stoete D45 3 1 5:51.56
9 26 Dick Millenaar H60 3 0O 5:53.25
10 50 Emilio Boicelli SM 1 O 6:11.43 PB
11 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 2 | 6:21.71
12 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 2 0 6:30.19
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:14:24 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

2. Race Result 3000 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 4:40.48
! rd 50 Emilio Boicelli SM 6:27.47 6:11.43 PB
Andrea Appolloni Emilio Boicelli
200m 20.52 (20.52) 200m 29.51 (29.51)
600m 54.60 (34.08) 600m 1:16.69 (47.18)
1000m 1:30.52 (35.92) 1000m 2:05.39 (48.70)
1400m 2:07.25 (36.73) 1400m 2:54.50 (49.11)
1800m 2:45.30 (38.05) 1800m 3:44.37 (49.87)
2200m 3:23.88 (38.58) 2200m 4:34.31 (49.94)
2600m 4:02.66 (38.78) 2600m 5:23.47 (49.16)
3000m 4:40.48 (37.82) 3000m 6:11.43 (47.96)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 6:21.71
2 rd 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 6:30.19
Lou Hoogewerf Martin van Veenendaal
200m 27.30 (27.30) 200m 28.98 (28.98)
600m 1:13.72 (46.42) 600m 1:15.65 (46.67)
1000m 2:01.51 (47.79) 1000m 2:03.67 (48.02)
1400m 2:50.52 (49.01) 1400m 2:54.35 (50.68)
1800m 3:40.60 (50.08) 1800m 3:46.08 (51.73)
2200m 4:31.57 (50.97) 2200m 4:39.69 (53.61)
2600m 5:25.45 (53.88) 2600m 5:34.89 (55.20)
3000m 6:21.71 (56.26) 3000m 6:30.19 (55.30)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:14:24 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 32 Maité Stoete D45 5:51.56
3 rd 26 Dick Millenaar H60 5:53.25
Maité Stoete Dick Millenaar
200m 26.27 (26.27) 200m 28.11 (28.11)
600m 1:08.36 (42.09) 600m 1:12.02 (43.91)
1000m 1:53.49 (45.13) 1000m 1:56.82 (44.80)
1400m 2:40.87 (47.38) 1400m 2:43.10 (46.28)
1800m 3:28.78 (47.91) 1800m 3:30.57 (47.47)
2200m 4:16.86 (48.08) 2200m 4:17.99 (47.42)
2600m 5:04.08 (47.22) 2600m 5:06.01 (48.02)
3000m 5:51.56 (47.48) 3000m 5:53.25 (47.24)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 19 Martijn Laarhoven HA45 4:58.47
4 rd 42 Christiaan Broman H50 5:20.81
Martijn Laarhoven Christiaan Broman
200m 22.54 (22.54) 200m 23.55 (23.55)
600m 59.81 (37.27) 600m 1:02.81 (39.26)
1000m 1:38.53 (38.72) 1000m 1:43.60 (40.79)
1400m 2:17.76  (39.23) 1400m 2:25.61 (42.01)
1800m 2:57.72  (39.96) 1800m 3:08.67 (43.06)
2200m 3:38.62 (40.90) 2200m 3:52.65 (43.98)
2600m 4:18.48 (39.86) 2600m 4:36.47 (43.82)
3000m 4:58.47 (39.99) 3000m 5:20.81 (44.34)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:14:24 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 35 Mike Teunisse H40 5:02.95
> rd 18 Milan Kracht H45 5:11.97
Mike Teunisse Milan Kracht
200m 23.26 (23.26) 200m 24.11 (24.11)
600m 1:01.90 (38.64) 600m 1:03.39 (39.28)
1000m 1:41.17 (39.27) 1000m 1:44.05 (40.66)
1400m 2:20.66 (39.49) 1400m 2:25.70 (41.65)
1800m 3:00.68 (40.02) 1800m 3:07.09 (41.39)
2200m 3:41.55 (40.87) 2200m 3:48.82 (41.73)
2600m 4:22.79 (41.24) 2600m 4:30.75 (41.93)
3000m 5:02.95 (40.16) 3000m 5:11.97 (41.22)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 5:30.72
6 rd 1 Michel van Bergen H40 5:25.74
Martijn Nikkels Michel van Bergen
200m 23.86 (23.86) 200m 23.62 (23.62)
600m 1:04.93 (41.07) 600m 1:03.15 (39.53)
1000m 1:48.03 (43.10) 1000m 1:45.11 (41.96)
1400m 2:31.62 (43.59) 1400m 2:29.02 (43.91)
1800m 3:15.51 (43.89) 1800m 3:13.52 (44.50)
2200m 4:00.12 (44.61) 2200m 3:58.87 (45.35)
2600m 4:45.72 (45.60) 2600m 4:42.73 (43.86)
3000m 5:30.72 (45.00) 3000m 5:25.74 (43.01)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:14:24 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:16 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

3. Result 1000 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 35 Mike Teunisse H40 10 | 1:37.56
2 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 1 1 1:55.87
3 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 2 0 1:57.07
4 27 Stella Mook HSA 2 | 1:57.77
5 12 Mark Houdijk H60 4 O 2:02.69
6 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 1 O 2:03.66
7 3 Christien Bindels D60 3 0 2:07.21
8 33 Guus Taekema H65 9 O 2:07.76
9 8 Haye Elgersma H55 9 | 2:08.65

10 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 4 | 2:10.28

11 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 3 1 2:10.32

12 4 Marian Blankman D60 7 | 2:18.82

13 17 Ella Komen D60 7 O 2:25.22

14 20 Theo Laarman H70 8 O 2:29.22

15 10 Mark Hom H60 5 1 2:29.75

16 40 Sietze Worm H60 5 O 2:32.09

17 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 6 | 2:32.85

18 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 6 O 2:35.22

19 5 Jacob Botman H65 8 | 2:47.87

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:59:33 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

3. Race Result 1000 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 1:54.07 1:55.87
rd 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 2:03.66
Bruno Toniolli Peter van der Klauw
200m 26.94 (26.94) 200m 27.64 (27.64)
600m 1:10.42 (43.48) 600m 1:14.36 (46.72)
1000m 1:55.87 (45.45) 1000m 2:03.66 (49.30)
Name Cat PB Time Info
) wt 27 Stella Mook HSA 1:57.77
rd 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 1:57.07
Stella Mook Elisabeth Jongsma
200m 27.95 (27.95) 200m 27.63 (27.63)
600m 1:12.58 (44.63) 600m 1:11.83 (44.20)
1000m 1:57.77 (45.19) 1000m 1:57.07 (45.24)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 2:10.32
rd 3 Christien Bindels D60 2:07.21
Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen Christien Bindels
200m 30.12 (30.12) 200m 29.81 (29.81)
600m 1:19.51 (49.39) 600m 1:16.44 (46.63)
1000m 2:10.32 (50.81) 1000m 2:07.21 (50.77)
Name Cat PB Time Info
4 wt 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 2:10.28
rd 12 Mark Houdijk H60 2:02.69
Hans Vermeulen Mark Houdijk
200m 30.98 (30.98) 200m 29.92 (29.92)
600m 1:19.82 (48.84) 600m 1:15.72 (45.80)
1000m 2:10.28 (50.46) 1000m 2:02.69 (46.97)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:59:33 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 10 Mark Hom H60 2:29.75
rd 40 Sietze Worm H60 2:32.09
Mark Hom Sietze Worm
200m 33.56 (33.56) 200m 35.97 (35.97)
600m 1:31.82 (58.26) 600m 1:31.16 (55.19)
1000m 2:29.75 (57.93) 1000m 2:32.09 (60.93)
Name Cat PB Time Info
6 wt 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 2:32.85
rd 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 2:35.22
Yvonne Fontijne Sonja Witlox-Slecht
200m 35.69 (35.69) 200m 33.97 (33.97)
600m 1:33.54 (57.85) 600m 1:31.19 (57.22)
1000m 2:32.85 (59.31) 1000m 2:35.22 (64.03)
Name Cat PB Time Info
7 wt 4 Marian Blankman D60 2:18.82
rd 17 Ella Komen D60 2:25.22
Marian Blankman Ella Komen
200m 32.43 (32.43) 200m 35.12 (35.12)
600m 1:24.88 (52.45) 600m 1:29.99 (54.87)
1000m 2:18.82 (53.94) 1000m 2:25.22 (55.23)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 5 Jacob Botman H65 2:47.87
rd 20 Theo Laarman H70 2:29.22
Jacob Botman Theo Laarman
200m 35.37 (35.37) 200m 34.32 (34.32)
600m 1:38.18 (62.81) 600m 1:30.09 (55.77)
1000m 2:47.87 (69.69) 1000m 2:29.22 (59.13)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:59:33 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
9 wt 8 Haye Elgersma H55 2:08.65
rd 33 Guus Taekema H65 2:07.76
Haye Elgersma Guus Taekema
200m 28.14 (28.14) 200m 29.11 (29.11)
600m 1:17.75 (49.61) 600m 1:16.30 (47.19)
1000m 2:08.65 (50.90) 1000m 2:07.76 (51.46)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 35 Mike Teunisse H40 1:37.56
10
rd
Mike Teunisse
200m 2239  (22.39) m
600m 59.16 (36.77)
1000m 1:37.56 (38.40)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/10/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/10/2020 4:59:33 PM Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

4. Result 1500 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 6 | 2:07.83 PB
2 35 Mike Teunisse H40 4 | 2:24.91
3 18 Milan Kracht H45 3 1 2:30.14
4 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 4 0 2:32.51
5 42 Christiaan Broman H50 3 0 2:37.33
6 32 Maité Stoete D45 2 | 2:47.26
7 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 5 O 2:53.27
8 26 Dick Millenaar H60 2 O 2:54.22
9 51 Tullio Tomasi SM 5 1 2:59.15

10 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 1 1 2:59.87

11 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 1 O 3:01.57

Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:24:01 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

4. Race Result 1500 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 2:59.87
1 rd 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 3:01.57
Lou Hoogewerf Martin van Veenendaal
300m 37.16 (37.16) 300m 37.71 (37.71)
700m 1:22.28 (45.12) 700m 1:23.42 (45.71)
1100m 2:09.85 (47.57) 1100m 2:12.27 (48.85)
1500m 2:59.87 (50.02) 1500m 3:01.57 (49.30)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 32 Maité Stoete D45 2:47.26
2 rd 26 Dick Millenaar H60 2:54.22
Maité Stoete Dick Millenaar
300m 36.93 (36.93) 300m 38.96 (38.96)
700m 1:19.39 (42.46) 700m 1:23.76  (44.80)
1100m 2:03.19 (43.80) 1100m 2:09.19 (45.43)
1500m 2:47.26 (44.07) 1500m 2:54.22 (45.03)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 18 Milan Kracht H45 2:30.14
3 rd 42 Christiaan Broman H50 2:37.33
Milan Kracht Christiaan Broman
300m 32.47 (32.47) 300m 32.28 (32.28)
700m 1:10.80 (38.33) 700m 1:12.01 (39.73)
1100m 1:50.07 (39.27) 1100m 1:54.66 (42.65)
1500m 2:30.14 (40.07) 1500m 2:37.33 (42.67)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 35 Mike Teunisse H40 2:24.91
4 rd 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 2:32.51
Mike Teunisse Martijn Nikkels
300m 30.65 (30.65) 300m 31.13 (31.13)
700m 1:07.48 (36.83) 700m 1:09.27 (38.14)
1100m 1:46.04 (38.56) 1100m 1:50.21 (40.94)
1500m 2:2491 (38.87) 1500m 2:32.51 (42.30)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:24:01 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 51 Tullio Tomasi SM 2:55.94 2:59.15
rd 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 2:51.09 2:53.27
Tullio Tomasi Bruno Toniolli
300m 39.16 (39.16) 300m 37.55 (37.55)
700m 1:24.53 (45.37) 700m 1:21.80 (44.25)
1100m 2:11.65 (47.12) 1100m 2:06.87 (45.07)
1500m 2:59.15 (47.50) 1500m 2:53.27 (46.40)
Name Cat PB Time Info
6 wt 48 Andrea Appolloni SM 2:08.15 2:07.83 PB
rd
Andrea Appolloni
300m 25.65 (25.65) m
700m 56.04 (30.39)
1100m 1:30.44 (34.40)
1500m 2:07.83 (37.39)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:24:01 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

5. Result 500 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 11 1 44.05
2 1 Michel van Bergen H40 11 O 45.97
3 41 Robert Zomerdijk H55 9 O 56.41
4 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 12 | 57.27
5 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 10 | 58.88
6 44 John Komen H50 10 O 59.45
7 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 5 1 59.56 PB
27 Stella Mook HSA 2 | 59.56
9 12 Mark Houdijk H60 2 O 59.58 PB
10 8 Haye Elgersma H55 3 1 1:03.11
11 51 Tullio Tomasi SM 12 O 1:03.19
12 4 Marian Blankman D60 6 | 1:05.86 PB
13 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 5 O 1:06.18
14 10 Mark Hom H60 6 O 1:06.57 PB
15 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 4 O 1:07.88
16 20 Theo Laarman H70 7 O 1:10.04 PB
17 30 Sylvia Oltmans D60 1 1 1:11.49
18 7 Ronald Elbersen H60 1 O 1:11.61
19 33 Guus Taekema H65 4 | 1:11.66
20 17 Ella Komen D60 7 1 1:11.82 PB
21 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 8 | 1:15.13
22 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 8 O 1:15.40
23 5 Jacob Botman H65 9 | 1:18.39 PB
24 3 Christien Bindels D60 3 0 1:27.13

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:50:41 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

5. Race Result 500 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 30 Sylvia Oltmans D60 1:11.49
rd 7 Ronald Elbersen H60 1:11.61
Sylvia Oltmans Ronald Elbersen
100m 18.79 (18.79) 100m 18.49 (18.49)
500m 1:11.49 (52.70) 500m 1:11.61 (53.12)
Name Cat PB Time Info
, W 27 Stella Mook HSA 58.79 59.56
rd 12 Mark Houdijk H60 1:00.16 59.58 PB
Stella Mook Mark Houdijk
100m 16.17 (16.17) 100m 16.00 (16.00)
500m 59.56 (43.39) 500m 59.58 (43.58)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 8 Haye Elgersma H55 1:00.43 1:03.11
rd 3 Christien Bindels D60 1:02.78 1:27.13
Haye Elgersma Christien Bindels
100m 15.64 (15.64) 100m 17.22  (17.22)
500m 1:03.11 (47.47) 500m 1:27.13 (69.91)
Name Cat PB Time Info
4 wt 33 Guus Taekema H65 1:03.35 1:11.66
rd 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 1:03.80 1:07.88
Guus Taekema Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen
100m 16.90 (16.90) 100m 17.70 (17.70)
500m 1:11.66 (54.76) 500m 1:07.88 (50.18)
Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 1:11.29 59.56 PB
rd 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 1:04.74 1:06.18
Elisabeth Jongsma Hans Vermeulen
100m 15.40 (15.40) 100m 17.10 (17.10)
500m 59.56 (44.16) 500m 1:06.18 (49.08)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:50:41 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
6 wt 4 Marian Blankman D60 1:08.37 1:05.86 PB
rd 10 Mark Hom H60 1:08.68 1:06.57 PB
Marian Blankman Mark Hom
100m 17.38 (17.38) 100m 16.84 (16.84)
500m 1:05.86 (48.48) 500m 1:06.57 (49.73)
Name Cat PB Time Info
7 wt 17 Ella Komen D60 1:12.62 1:11.82 PB
rd 20 Theo Laarman H70 1:12.11 1:10.04 PB
Ella Komen Theo Laarman
100m 19.00 (19.00) 100m 18.15 (18.15)
500m 1:11.82 (52.82) 500m 1:10.04 (51.89)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 1:12.25 1:15.13
rd 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 1:13.00 1:15.40
Yvonne Fontijne Sonja Witlox-Slecht
100m 18.43 (18.43) 100m 19.02 (19.02)
500m 1:15.13 (56.70) 500m 1:15.40 (56.38)
Name Cat PB Time Info
9 wt 5 Jacob Botman H65 1:20.64 1:18.39 PB
rd 41 Robert Zomerdijk H55 56.41
Jacob Botman Robert Zomerdijk
100m 18.86 (18.86) 100m 15.30 (15.30)
500m 1:18.39 (59.53) 500m 56.41 (41.11)
Name Cat PB Time Info
10 wt 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 58.20 58.88
rd 44 John Komen H50 59.45
Peter van der Klauw John Komen
100m 14.87 (14.87) 100m 16.08 (16.08)
500m 58.88 (44.01) 500m 59.45 (43.37)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:50:41 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020
Name Cat PB Time Info
11 wt 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 43.80 44.05
rd 1 Michel van Bergen H40 45.77 45.97
Martijn Laarhoven Michel van Bergen
100m 11.78 (11.78) 100m 12.19 (12.19)
500m 44.05 (32.27) 500m 45.97 (33.78)
Name Cat PB Time Info
12 wt 46 Bruno Toniolli MM 54.94 57.27
rd 51 Tullio Tomasi SM 58.65 1:03.19
Bruno Toniolli Tullio Tomasi
100m 14.39 (14.39) 100m 16.89 (16.89)
500m 57.27 (42.88) 500m 1:03.19 (46.30)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 3:50:41 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

6. Result 1000 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 49 Marco De Flaviis SM 13 | 1:19.95
2 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 9 O 1:31.37
3 1 Michel van Bergen H40 9 |1 1:33.96
4 42 Christiaan Broman H50 10 | 1:39.49
5 41 Robert Zomerdijk H55 7 O 1:50.25
6 26 Dick Millenaar H60 10 O 1:53.41
7 44 John Komen H50 8 O 1:54.55
8 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 12 | 1:56.61 PB
9 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 11 | 1:56.94
10 12 Mark Houdijk H60 1 O 1:58.78 PB
11 27 Stella Mook HSA 1 1 1:59.31
12 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 8 | 1:59.46 PB
13 8 Haye Elgersma H55 2 | 2:07.83 PB
14 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 12 O 2:09.12 PB
15 3 Christien Bindels D60 2 0 2:09.63
16 33 Guus Taekema H65 3 1 2:11.78
17 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 11 O 2:12.22 FL
18 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 3 0 2:13.23
19 4 Marian Blankman D60 4 | 2:16.74 PB
20 17 Ella Komen D60 5 | 2:25.95
21 10 Mark Hom H60 4 O 2:26.17 PB
22 20 Theo Laarman H70 5 O 2:26.29 PB
23 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 6 O 2:34.15 PB
24 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 6 | 2:34.60
25 5 Jacob Botman H65 7 | 2:42.32 PB

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 4:41:16 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

6. Race Result 1000 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 27 Stella Mook HSA 1:57.77 1:59.31
rd 12 Mark Houdijk H60 2:02.69 1:58.78 PB
Stella Mook Mark Houdijk
200m 28.52 (28.52) 200m 28.73 (28.73)
600m 1:13.46 (44.94) 600m 1:13.33 (44.60)
1000m 1:59.31 (45.85) 1000m 1:58.78 (45.45)
Name Cat PB Time Info
) wt 8 Haye Elgersma H55 2:08.65 2:07.83 PB
rd 3 Christien Bindels D60 2:07.21 2:09.63
Haye Elgersma Christien Bindels
200m 28.63 (28.63) 200m 31.10 (31.10)
600m 1:17.26 (48.63) 600m 1:18.82 (47.72)
1000m 2:07.83 (50.57) 1000m 2:09.63 (50.81)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 33 Guus Taekema H65 2:07.76 2:11.78
rd 6 Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen D55 2:10.32 2:13.23
Guus Taekema Antoinette Elbersen-Cornelissen
200m 28.81 (28.81) 200m 31.38 (31.38)
600m 1:17.82 (49.01) 600m 1:21.42 (50.04)
1000m 2:11.78 (53.96) 1000m 2:13.23 (51.81)
Name Cat PB Time Info
4 wt 4 Marian Blankman D60 2:18.82 2:16.74 PB
rd 10 Mark Hom H60 2:29.75 2:26.17 PB
Marian Blankman Mark Hom
200m 31.63 (31.63) 200m 31.79 (31.79)
600m 1:22.44 (50.81) 600m 1:24.94 (53.15)
1000m 2:16.74 (54.30) 1000m 2:26.17 (61.23)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 4:41:16 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 17 Ella Komen D60 2:25.22 2:25.95
rd 20 Theo Laarman H70 2:29.22 2:26.29 PB
Ella Komen Theo Laarman
200m 33.45 (33.45) 200m 34.48 (34.48)
600m 1:29.41 (55.96) 600m 1:29.81 (55.33)
1000m 2:25.95 (56.54) 1000m 2:26.29 (56.48)
Name Cat PB Time Info
6 wt 9 Yvonne Fontijne D50 2:32.85 2:34.60
rd 38 Sonja Witlox-Slecht D65 2:35.22 2:34.15 PB
Yvonne Fontijne Sonja Witlox-Slecht
200m 36.09 (36.09) 200m 35.28 (35.28)
600m 1:35.32  (59.23) 600m 1:33.73 (58.45)
1000m 2:34.60 (59.28) 1000m 2:34.15 (60.42)
Name Cat PB Time Info
7 wt 5 Jacob Botman H65 2:47.87 2:42.32 PB
rd 41 Robert Zomerdijk H55 1:50.25
Jacob Botman Robert Zomerdijk
200m 35.09 (35.09) 200m 27.34 (27.34)
600m 1:37.31 (62.22) 600m 1:08.59 (41.25)
1000m 2:42.32 (65.01) 1000m 1:50.25 (41.66)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 14 Peter van der Klauw H65 2:03.66 1:59.46 PB
rd 44 John Komen H50 1:54.55
Peter van der Klauw John Komen
200m 26.61 (26.61) 200m 28.30 (28.30)
600m 1:12.39 (45.78) 600m 1:11.13 (42.83)
1000m 1:59.46 (47.07) 1000m 1:54.55 (43.42)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 4:41:16 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB Time Info
9 wt 1 Michel van Bergen H40 1:33.96
rd 19 Martijn Laarhoven H45 1:31.37
Michel van Bergen Martijn Laarhoven
200m 21.16 (21.16) 200m 20.96 (20.96)
600m 56.07 (34.91) 600m 54,90 (33.94)
1000m 1:33.96 (37.89) 1000m 1:31.37 (36.47)
Name Cat PB Time Info
10 wt 42 Christiaan Broman H50 1:39.49
rd 26 Dick Millenaar H60 1:53.41
Christiaan Broman Dick Millenaar
200m 22.96 (22.96) 200m 27.33 (27.33)
600m 59.85 (36.89) 600m 1:09.77 (42.44)
1000m 1:39.49 (39.64) 1000m 1:53.41 (43.64)
Name Cat PB Time Info
11 wt 11 Lou Hoogewerf H65 1:56.94
rd 43 Martin van Veenendaal H50 2:12.22 FL
Lou Hoogewerf Martin van Veenendaal
200m 26.02 (26.02) 200m 36.11 (36.11)
600m 1:10.36 (44.34) 600m 1:24.30 (48.19)
1000m 1:56.94 (46.58) 1000m 2:12.22 (47.92)
Name Cat PB Time Info
12 wt 13 Elisabeth Jongsma D55 1:57.07 1:56.61 PB
rd 37 Hans Vermeulen H60 2:10.28 2:09.12 PB
Elisabeth Jongsma Hans Vermeulen
200m 27.20 (27.20) 200m 30.53 (30.53)
600m 1:11.00 (43.80) 600m 1:19.03 (48.50)
1000m 1:56.61 (45.61) 1000m 2:09.12 (50.09)
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 4:41:16 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné
10 to 12 February 2020

Name Cat PB

Time Info

Referee:

wt 49 Marco De Flaviis SM 1:18.95
rd

13

Marco De Flaviis

200m 18.54 (18.54) m
600m 47.26 (28.72)
1000m 1:19.95 (32.69)
Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 4:41:16 PM

1:19.95

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



Jsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

7. Result 5000 meter

Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 35 Mike Teunisse H40 2 1 8:40.62
2 18 Milan Kracht H45 1 1 8:54.84
3 32 Maité Stoete D45 1 O 9:37.00
4 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 2 0 9:48.63
Referee: Assistant: Starter:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 5:15:49 PM

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



lJsclub Haarlem in Baselga 2020

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné

10 to 12 February 2020

7. Race Result 5000 meter

Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 18 Milan Kracht H45 8:54.84
1 rd 32 Maité Stoete D45 9:37.00
Milan Kracht Maité Stoete
200m 25.02 (25.02) 200m 27.22 (27.22)
600m 1:06.51 (41.49) 600m 1:10.09 (42.87)
1000m 1:49.22 (42.71) 1000m 1:54.94 (44.85)
1400m 2:32.28 (43.06) 1400m 2:40.67 (45.73)
1800m 3:15.22  (42.94) 1800m 3:26.99 (46.32)
2200m 3:57.54 (42.32) 2200m 4:13.71 (46.72)
2600m 4:39.87 (42.33) 2600m 5:00.55 (46.84)
3000m 5:22.69 (42.82) 3000m 5:47.06 (46.51)
3400m 6:05.54 (42.85) 3400m 6:33.52 (46.46)
3800m 6:48.25 (42.71) 3800m 7:20.16 (46.64)
4200m 7:30.85 (42.60) 4200m 8:06.75 (46.59)
4600m 8:13.37 (42.52) 4600m 8:52.45 (45.70)
5000m 8:54.84 (41.47) 5000m 9:37.00 (44.55)
Name Cat PB Time Info
wt 35 Mike Teunisse H40 8:40.62
2 rd 28 Martijn Nikkels HN3 9:48.63
Mike Teunisse Martijn Nikkels
200m 24.43 (24.43) 200m 25.12  (25.12)
600m 1:06.02 (41.59) 600m 1:08.00 (42.88)
1000m 1:47.20 (41.18) 1000m 1:53.19 (45.19)
1400m 2:28.54 (41.34) 1400m 2:38.73 (45.54)
1800m 3:10.29 (41.75) 1800m 3:24.21 (45.48)
2200m 3:51.88 (41.59) 2200m 4:09.76 (45.55)
2600m 4:33.64 (41.76) 2600m 4:55.20 (45.44)
3000m 5:15.26 (41.62) 3000m 5:41.40 (46.20)
3400m 5:56.79 (41.53) 3400m 6:28.82 (47.42)
3800m 6:38.30 (41.51) 3800m 7:19.31 (50.49)
4200m 7:20.39 (42.09) 4200m 8:14.95 (55.64)
4600m 8:02.23 (41.84) 4600m 9:04.41 (49.46)
5000m 8:40.62 (38.39) 5000m 9:48.63 (44.22)

Referee:

Assistant:

From 2/12/2020 3:00:00 PM to 2/12/2020 5:15:49 PM

Starter:

Print: 2/12/2020 5:18:17 PM



